ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/14/2024 3110 BROCKWAY ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 APPROX LOC: 1763 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
3/14/2024 3005 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/14/2024 4400 BLK SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED
3/14/2024 3 MARGATE ON OXFORD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 2300 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 CENTRAL/WREN TRAFFIC STOP
3/14/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 2785 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024 4986 ALGONQUIN PKWY  NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

DR
3/14/2024 RMP24-000528 3601 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024 APPROX LOC:1051 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
3/14/2024 RMP24-000529 1100 N SMITH ST OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ASSIST
3/14/2024 RMP24-000530 120 N BABCOCK DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST

3/14/2024 2905 MEADOW DR LOCK OUT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 RMP24-000531 4613 KINGS WALK DR INVESTIGATION
3/14/2024 3215 BROOKMEADE DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
3/14/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024 RMP24-000532 2800 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024 APPROX LOC:1585 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

VERMONT ST

3/19/2024 7:24:54 AM



Incident Date

3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024

3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024

3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024

Report Number

RMP24-000534
RMP24-000533

RMP24-000535
RMP24-000536

RMP24-000537

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2100 PLUM GROVE RD
2800 GOLF RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

5300 NEWPORT DR
4730 ARBOR DR

MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR

W WISE RD / SPRING
COVE DR

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM

GROVE RD
2100 PLUM GROVE RD

710 BROOKVALE TER

APPROX LOC:4722
ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5550 ASTOR LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
VIOLA CT / SMITH ST
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
911 INFO CALL

CAR FIRE

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/19/2024 7:24:54 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024

3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024

3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024

RMP24-000538

RMP24-000539

RMP24-000540

2135 ADAMS ST
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2112
KIRCHOFF RD
5105 TOLLVIEW DR

4000(3699) BLK EUCLID
AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR

DR
115 VIOLACT

2506 ALGONQUIN RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST

DUNKIN/62
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/19/2024 7:24:54 AM



