



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 1763 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/14/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/14/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		CENTRAL/WREN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/14/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		4986 ALGONQUIN PKWY	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000528</b>	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1051 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000529</b>	1100 N SMITH ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000530</b>	120 N BABCOCK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	LOCK OUT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000531</b>	4613 KINGS WALK DR	INVESTIGATION	
3/14/2024		3215 BROOKMEADE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/14/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000532</b>	2800 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1585 VERMONT ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024	RMP24-000534	2100 PLUM GROVE RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024	RMP24-000533	2800 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2024	RMP24-000535	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024	RMP24-000536	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		5300 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/14/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2024		MARTIN LN / MEADOW DR	SPECIAL	
3/14/2024		W WISE RD / SPRING COVE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		710 BROOKVALE TER	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		5550 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	CAR FIRE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		VIOLA CT / SMITH ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
3/14/2024		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024	RMP24-000537	3701 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000538</b>	2135 ADAMS ST	<b>CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2112 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000539</b>	4000(3699) BLK EUCLID AVE	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/14/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/14/2024		115 VIOLA CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/14/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>LOUD SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/14/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/14/2024		DUNKIN/62	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
3/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000540</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT